Illinois law.
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Section 1.265  Petitions: Agency's Responses; Time Limit 

The Director's response shall be furnished to each petitioner in writing within 30 days of the receipt of the petition and shall state the reasons for the action taken. Such response shall either: 

a)	approve the petition, in whole or in part, 

b)	deny the petition, 

c)	provide a tentative response indicating why the agency has been unable to reach a decision on the petition, or 

d)	initiate administrative proceedings in regard to the petition. 

(Source:  Amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 15850, effective October 5, 1992) 
